

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically Delivered August 2, 2022

Administrator Mount Olivet Careview Home 5517 Lyndale Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55419

RE: CCN: 245071

Cycle Start Date: May 25, 2022

Dear Administrator:

On July 27, 2022, the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. Based on our review, we have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance; therefore no remedies will be imposed.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

M. Paig

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered June 16, 2022

Administrator Mount Olivet Careview Home 5517 Lyndale Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55419

RE: CCN: 245071

Cycle Start Date: May 25, 2022

Dear Administrator:

On May 25, 2022, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be a pattern of deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level E), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

Mount Olivet Careview Home June 16, 2022 Page 2

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F"and/or an E tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Sarah Grebenc, Unit Supervisor Metro A District Office Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 64900 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900 Email: sarah.grebenc@state.mn.us

Office: (651) 201-3792 Mobile (651)238-8786

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or

Mount Olivet Careview Home June 16, 2022 Page 3

Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by August 25, 2022 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by November 25, 2022 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates

Mount Olivet Careview Home June 16, 2022 Page 4

specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor Deputy State Fire Marshal Health Care/Corrections Supervisor – Interim Minnesota Department of Public Safety 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program

Kamala Fiske. Downing

Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697 Email: Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 06/29/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		245071	B. WING	i			C 25/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH	1 001	LO/LOLL
MOUNT	OLIVET CAREVIEW H	1OME		ı	MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕC	000			
F 000	Appendix Z, Emerg Requirements, §48 during a standard r facility was IN comp The facility is enroll signature is not req page of the CMS-2 correction is require	led in ePOC and therefore a juired at the bottom of the first 567 form. Although no plan of ed, it is required that the facility pt of the electronic documents.	Fú	000			
	survey was conduction was a was found to be NO requirements of 42	22 , a standard recertification sted at your facility. A complaint lso conducted. Your facility DT in compliance with the CFR 483, Subpart B, ong Term Care Facilities.					
	UNSUBSTANTIATI MN81487/H507110 MN83533/H507117	olaints were found to be ED: MN81467/H5071106C, 08C, MN76142/H5071111C, 783C, MN81686/H5071107C, 0C, MN81287/H5071109C					
	as your allegation of Departments acception enrolled in ePOC, year the bottom of the	of correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are your signature is not required it is the page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance.					
LABORATORY	onsite revisit of you validate substantial	acceptable electronic POC, an ir facility may be conducted to compliance with the DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATI IPE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 06/24/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45074				С		
		245071	B. WING			05/	25/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVET CAREVIEW F	IOME		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH IINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000 F 578 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(c)(f) §483.10(c)(f) The ridiscontinue treatments to participate in exprormulate an advants [483.10(c)(8)] Nothic construed as the right the provision of meservices deemed minappropriate. §483.10(g)(12) The requirements special subpart I (Advance (i) These requirements inform and provide residents concerning medical or surgical	en attained. Scontnue Trmnt; FormIte Adv Dir 6)(8)(g)(12)(i)-(v) right to request, refuse, and/or ent, to participate in or refuse perimental research, and to ice directive. Ing in this paragraph should be got of the resident to receive dical treatment or medical nedically unnecessary or e facility must comply with the fied in 42 CFR part 489, Directives). ents include provisions to written information to all adulting the right to accept or refuse treatment and, at the	F C		DEFICIENCY)		7/22/22	
	(ii) This includes a value facility's policies to and applicable State (iii) Facilities are perentities to furnish the legally responsible requirements of this (iv) If an adult indivitime of admission a information or articular has executed an accommany give advance of individual's resident with State Law.	rmitted to contract with other his information but are still for ensuring that the						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		245071	B. WING		C 05/25/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVET CAREVIEW H	OME	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419	03/2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	or she is able to red Follow-up procedur the information to the appropriate time. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility failed to ensure Life-Sustaining Treacompleted and sign reviewed for POLS. Findings include: R157's admission Mated 5/8/22, indicacognitively impaired assist of two staff for dressing. The MDS diagnoses including diabetes, respirator. R157's Admission Findicated R157 was included family mer responsible party at Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDo Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDO Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDO Not Attempt Responsible party and Section A (CPR - ca of R157's original PDO Not Attempt Respo	attion to the individual once he seive such information. es must be in place to provide he individual directly at the NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the sure a valid Provider Orders for atment (POLST) was ed for 1 of 1 residents	F 578	Signed POLST was obtained for R 5/24/22. POLST Policy updated 6/2 Audit of all resident advanced directive ensure all have a signed POLST of 6/24/22. Education will be provided to Admist department to look for code status hospital prior to admission by 7/1/2 Education will be provided to Health Coordinators to ensure advanced directive orders are in place at admiby 7/1/22. Education will be provided to nurse process to initiate POLST upon admiby 7/22/22. Education will be provided to nurse managers on reviewing POLST at conferences by 7/1/22. Audits of new admission advances directives will be completed weekly weeks and then monthly x3 months beginning 6/27/22 to ensure ongoir compliance. Results of audits will be reported to QAPI committee.	23/22. Etives to complete essions from 2 h Unit hission es on mission exare	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245071	B. WING_			C 25/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVET CAREVIEW H			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419	1 03/	25/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	at 9:20 a.m. indicate conference on 5/18 identified the meetin and indicated "POL and current." R157's Order Summat 5:04 p.m. lacked R157's care plan relacked indication of An interview on 5/2 a resident's code stelectronic medical repaper chart. RN-C paper chart and poi RN-C had not notic completed and was or the medical provincomplete. An interview on 5/2 verified R157 had relectronic record are During interview on registered nurse (R found in the compushe would look in the document first if ne asked the resident the first day of adm representative was them to obtain the i supervisor.	Summary note dated 5/18/22, ed R157 had a care /2022, 10:15 a.m. The note ng was attended by (FM)-A ST/Code status was reviewed mary Report reviewed 5/23/22, an order for code status. Eviewed 5/23/22, at 5:05 p.m. code status. 3/22, at 5:01 p.m. RN-C stated ratus was found in the record or in the resident's rocated the POLST in R157's rated out "DNR" was checked. Ed R157's POLST was not a not signed by R157, FM-A's rider, but verified the form was a 3/22, at 5:12 p.m. RN-D rocode status order in the red the POLST was incomplete. 5/23/22, at 5:39 p.m. N)-B stated code status was ter and the paper chart, and the paper chart, and the paper chart for the reded. She stated nurses or representative to sign it on	F 57			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY PLETED
		245071	B. WING			25/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVET CAREVIEW H			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419	1 03/	25/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	stated given R157's staff to perform CP handle the physical cardiopulmonary re would not survive be stated they had a caweek and they did retime. He stated he anything on record, code status was with admission to the factor of the provider original was upload and placed in the part for reference, box for the provider original was upload and placed in the part for reference, box for the provider original was upload and placed in the part for resident the resident the decision, and if the spoke with the resident the decision, they cor review hospital trincluded a POLST, completion of a PO know what happener and was unsure of there was not an or one.	condition, he did not expect R as she would not be able to ramifications of suscitation (CPR) and felt she eing placed on a ventilator. He are conference the previous not address code status at that was not sure if the facility had and the time he addressed th hospital staff before cility. 5/23/22, at 7:40 p.m. RN-A ed out the POLST form right y, made a copy for the paper and placed the original in a to sign. Once signed, the ed into the electronic record aper chart. 5/24/22, at 8:45 a.m. director stated the POLST was urse immediately upon here was not an order staff dent about their wishes. She at was not capable of making ontacted the responsible party ransfer paperwork to see if it and if not, initiated the LST. She stated she did not ed regarding R157's POLST the signing process, but if der staff needed to obtain	F 57			
	upon admission a r resident and/or resp	policy dated 6/5/19, indicated ourse will meet with the consible party to review, ete the POLST. The policy				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		SURVEY PLETED
					C	
		245071	B. WING		05/2	25/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVET CAREVIEW H	IOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	indicated sections A completed, and the discuss and comple sections are comple be entered into the nursing or health in included the following Wishes of the resid is signed by the Rerepresentative." Food Procurement, CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)	A, C, and F must be goal is to have the MD/NP ete section B. When the eted, the resident wished will electronic medical record by formation. The policy also ng underlined statement: "The ent are valid when the POLST sident/patient/ resident Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary)(2)	F 5			7/1/22
	S483.60(i)(1) - Prodapproved or considistate or local author (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or re (ii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defactor of this provision defactor of this provision defactor of the safe growing and for this provision defactor of the safe defactor of this provision defactor of the safe defactor of	eure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal, rities. food items obtained directly s, subject to applicable State gulations. Des not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable bod-handling practices. Des not preclude residents Des not procured by the facility. Des, prepare, distribute and dance with professional Deservice safety. No in the sources of the service of the sources of the service of the sources of the service of the s		Maintenance staff checked and fixe refrigerators that were not the approtemperatures on 3rd and 5th floor. A refrigerators are in working order are	opriate All	

OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
	245071	B. WING		C 05/25/2022	
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVET CAREVIEW H	IOME	:	5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH	1 00/2	.072022
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
refrigerator. This prigrowth and food bo potential to affect all that unit. Findings include: During observation temperature log was and five refrigerator and fifth floor dining. During observation temperature log was on the fourth floor dining. During interview on director (CD)-A stat supervisor conductor (CD)-A stat supervisor (CS)-B swould note the templogbook. During interview on CS-B and CD-A cor supervisor, not the to check and documeringerator temperature where a temperature staff forgot to check in the logbook. CS-on the temperature with the staff. During interview on CS-B under the check in the logbook.	actice could promote bacterial rne illness and had the ill 14 residents who resided on on 5/22/22, at 8:47 a.m. a s not found for two freezers is located on the second, third grooms. on 5/22/22, at 11:30 a.m. a s not found for the refrigerator linning room refrigerator. 5/24/22, at 1:14 p.m. culinary ed the nursing department's ed daily temperature checks room refrigerator. Culinary stated the nursing supervisor perature in the kitchen's 5/24/22, at 1:59 p.m. with infirmed the nursing dietary aids, were responsiblement the dining room's ature. CS-B stated on the days re was missing, that indicated a or document the temperature B stated the 89 blank spaces log was an ongoing problem	F 812	within the appropriate temperature The Food Storage policy was revie and updated on 6/21/2022. Clarific was made that the culinary departr responsible for checking the temper of food storing refrigerators. Education will be provided to culinate by 7/1/22 on the updated Food Storage policy, the process to take temperature safe zones, and what a Culinary Aid finds that a refrigeration at a safe temperature. To track refrigerator temperatures forward a new temperature log was created and moved into the Culinar binder on each unit. It is the resport of the Culinary Aid to check the temperature and document it each morning. Additionally, an audit tool developed to check that the log is it binder, temperatures are document and the temperatures are within the appropriate ranges. Culinary super will complete this audit weekly x4 vaniel The Director of Compliance will the complete the audit monthly x3 morning the storage policy.	wed ation nent is erature ary staff rage atures, to do if tor is going s ry Aid asibility was a neach ted, e visors veeks. en aths.	
` ,	•				
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Continued From pa refrigerator. This pr growth and food bo potential to affect al that unit. Findings include: During observation temperature log wa and five refrigerator and fifth floor dining During observation temperature log wa on the fourth floor d During interview on director (CD)-A stat supervisor conducto on the unit's dining supervisor (CS)-B s would note the tem logbook. During interview on CS-B and CD-A cor supervisor, not the to check and docum refrigerator tempera where a temperatur staff forgot to check in the logbook. CS- on the temperature with the staff. During interview on assistant (NA)-E sta	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DLIVET CAREVIEW HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 refrigerator. This practice could promote bacterial growth and food borne illness and had the potential to affect all 14 residents who resided on that unit. Findings include: During observation on 5/22/22, at 8:47 a.m. a temperature log was not found for two freezers and five refrigerators located on the second, third and fifth floor dining rooms. During observation on 5/22/22, at 11:30 a.m. a temperature log was not found for the refrigerator on the fourth floor dinning room refrigerator. During interview on 5/24/22, at 1:14 p.m. culinary director (CD)-A stated the nursing department's supervisor conducted daily temperature checks on the unit's dining room refrigerator. Culinary supervisor (CS)-B stated the nursing supervisor would note the temperature in the kitchen's logbook. During interview on 5/24/22, at 1:59 p.m. with CS-B and CD-A confirmed the nursing supervisor, not the dietary aids, were responsible to check and document the dining room's refrigerator temperature. CS-B stated on the days where a temperature was missing, that indicated staff forgot to check or document the temperature in the logbook. CS-B stated the 89 blank spaces on the temperature log was an ongoing problem	A BUILDING 245071 A BUILDING 245071 B WING 245071 A BUILDING B WING 245071 B WING 245071 B WING 245071 B WING 245071 B WING SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 refrigerator. This practice could promote bacterial growth and food borne illness and had the potential to affect all 14 residents who resided on that unit. Findings include: During observation on 5/22/22, at 8:47 a.m. a temperature log was not found for two freezers and five refrigerators located on the second, third and fifth floor dining rooms. During observation on 5/22/22, at 11:30 a.m. a temperature log was not found for the refrigerator on the fourth floor dinning room refrigerator. During interview on 5/24/22, at 1:14 p.m. culinary director (CD)-A stated the nursing department's supervisor conducted daily temperature checks on the unit's dining room refrigerator. Culinary supervisor (CS)-B stated the nursing supervisor would note the temperature in the kitchen's logbook. During interview on 5/24/22, at 1:59 p.m. with CS-B and CD-A confirmed the nursing supervisor would note the temperature was missing, that indicated staff forgot to check or document the temperature in the logbook. CS-B stated the 89 blank spaces on the temperature log was an ongoing problem with the staff. During interview on 5/25/22, at 8:18 a.m. nursing assistant (NA)-E stated the dietary aids check the	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 245071 245071 245071 245071 245071 245071 25TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY WISE TE PRECEDED BY FULL (REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 refrigerator. This practice could promote bacterial growth and food borne illness and had the potential to affect all 14 residents who resided on that unit. During observation on 5/22/22, at 8:47 a.m. a temperature log was not found for two freezers and five refrigerators located on the second, third and fifth floor dining rooms. During observation on 5/22/22, at 11:30 a.m. a temperature log was not found for the refrigerator on the fourth floor dinning room refrigerator. During interview on 5/24/22, at 1:14 p.m. culinary director (CD)—A stated the nursing department's supervisor conducted daily temperature checks on the unit's dining room refrigerator. Culinary supervisor conducted daily temperature checks on the unit's dining room refrigerator. Culinary supervisor conducted daily temperature checks on the unit's dining room refrigerator. Culinary supervisor conducted daily temperature checks on the unit's dining room refrigerator. Culinary supervisor, not the dietary aids, were responsible to check and document the dining room's refrigerator temperature. CS-B stated on the days where a temperature log was an ongoing problem with the staff. During interview on 5/25/22, at 8:18 a.m. nursing assistant (Na)-E stated the deblank spaces on the temperature log was an ongoing problem with the staff.	A BUILDING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE (05/2) STATE ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE (05/2) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE (05/2) FROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (05/2)

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		245071	B. WING			C 25/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVET CAREVIEW H			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419	1 05//	25/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIEM DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	During observation 8:19 a.m. dietary aithe kitchen staff we the dining room refi was unable to explate log sheet for the refrigerator were blacked he "always of dining room refriger unsure what the refishould be. Review of dining room log she was documented for During interview on stated the kitchen sand document the of temperature. DA-A refrigerator temperature at 8:32 a.m. the thir refrigerator temperature stated the refrigerator temperature at the refrigerator thermore refrigerator thermore refrigerator thermore refrigerator thermore area from 26 to 32 light blue color and area from 35 to 41 dark blue and titled gauged area from 5 highlighted in red. In highlighted areas of what it indicated. Darked the refrigerator of the property of th	and interview on 5/25/22, at d (DA)-C stated each morning re responsible for checking rigerator's temperature. DA-C ain why 13 out of 24 spaces on e second-floor west ank. 5/25/22, at 8:22 a.m. DA-C hecks" the second-floor east rator temperature. DA-C was rigerator temperature range of the second-floor east's set indicated no temperature or 24 out of 24 days. 5/25/22, at 8:28 a.m. DA-A staff were required to check dining room refrigerator's was not sure what the ature range should be. and observation on 5/25/22, rd-floor west dining room ature was 46 degrees. DA-E tor temperature should be but he did not know the ture range. The third-floor west divired.	F 81:	2		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		245071	B. WING _			C 25/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVET CAREVIEW H			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419	1 03//	25/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	did not check it, or the findings. DA-E verifitemperature was 46 refrigerator had been serving breakfast correcommended temp would re-check the proper functioning. high, he would notified buring interview on stated the dietary air refrigerator temperature was wite degrees. The fifth-floor dietemperature was wite degrees. The fifth-floor dietemperature was wite degrees. The fifth-floor dietemperature was 56 temperature was 56 temperature should stated she would mistayed high, she won DA-A stated the kiter required to check a refrigerator temperature reading included only six terest of the dates were stated to check a refrigerator temperature reading included only six terest of the dates were stated the dates were stated to check a refrigerator temperature reading included only six terest of the dates were stated to check a refrigerator temperature reading included only six terest of the dates were stated to check a refrigerator temperature reading included only six terest of the dates were stated of the dates were stated only six terest of the dates were stated on the dates were s	they forgot to document their fied the refrigerator of degrees. DA-E stated the en open many times while ausing a higher than perature. DA-E stated he temperature later to ensure of the temperature remained by his supervisor. 5/25/22, at 8:41 a.m. NA-Fieds check the dining room atures. d observation on 5/25/22, 9:09 lining room refrigerator of the temperature at 56 door dining room served 14 degrees. DA-A conitor the temperature and if it be below 41 degrees. DA-A conitor the temperature and if it ould notify her supervisor. The current fifth floor gray for the month of May ences. The current fifth floor gray for the month of May ences. If the supervisor in the staff, not nursing staff are not document the dining room ature. The current fifth floor gray for the month of May ences. Here supervisors in the supervisor and the ences. Here supervisors in the supervisor of the month of May ences. Here supervisors in the supervisor of the month of may ences. Here supervisors in the supervisor of the month of may ences. Here supervisors in the supervisor of the month of may ences. Here supervisors in the supervisor of the month of may ences. Here supervisors in the supervisor of the month of may ences. Here supervisors in the supervisor of the month of may ences. Here supervisors in the supervisor of the month of may ences. Here supervisors in the supervisor of the month of may ences. Here supervisors in the supervisor of the month of may ences of the supervisor of the month of may ences of the supervisor of the month of may ences of the supervisor of the month of may ences of the supervisor of the month of may ences of the supervisor of the month of may ences of the supervisor of the month of may ences of the supervisor of the month of the supervisor of the supervisor of the month of the supervisor of th	F 81			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		STRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245071	B. WING				C 25/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVET CAREVIEW F	IOME		5517 LY	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NDALE AVENUE SOUTH APOLIS, MN 55419	1 00/	20/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	logbook. During interview on clarified nursing state and document the ottemperature daily. Ottemperature must be refrigerator was abscontact the maintern difference of the maintern described on the m	5/25/22, at 10:03 a.m. CD-A aff were responsible to review dining room refrigerator's CD-A stated the refrigerator be below 40 degrees. If the cove 41 degrees, he would nance department. on 5/25/22, at 10:32 a.m. the marefrigerator temperature he refrigerator's contents at storage container half full of a cream in a 0.5 fluid ounce container full of 1.5 teaspoons ckets. Ince containers of Dairystar pudding in 13-ounce rairie Farms 1% low fat milk semps Skim milk containers. Jounce yogurt cups. Jus eight fluid ounce bottles. Derial thickened milk in eight lick and Easy honey everage in an eight fluid ounce	F	312			
	CD-A about the fifth						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245071	B. WING		C 05/25/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVET CAREVIEW H			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419	03/23/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLÉTI	ON
F 812	5/13/22, the same r 55 degrees. He not department. He was buildup of frost that circulation causing rise. CD-A agreed with the refrigerators contemperatures in the CD-A stated the confect of 50 degrees would going bad. CD-A stated work order to the madded he would brist to store all of the date conducted an audit room refrigerators. refrigerator was list. During an interview chief engineer (CE) defrosted the fifth-flabove normal operate was just notified once more was about stated since this is replace the refrigeration high he would have buring interview on stated he used the room refrigerator to breakfast oatmeal. During interview on (D)-C stated sustain degrees can cause resident illness. D-E	refrigerated temperature was ified the maintenance is told the refrigerator had a decreased the inside the internal temperature to with the writers' observation intents had been exposed to 50's for at least 90 minutes. Intents stored at a temperature in the fine for 2 hours before intented the would place another intenance department. CA-A ing a bin of ice to the fifth floor airy products. CD-A stated he this morning of all the dining The fifth-floor dining room	F 81:	2		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245071	B. WING			C 25/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVET CAREVIEW H		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH IINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419	1 03/	ZSIZOZZ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	fifth-floor dining roo stated she had elev incident occurred or refrigerator's tempe The facility policy C Food Safety dated temperature was to	ge 11 m for 19 of 28 days. D-D vated concern since an n 5/13/22, when the erature was 55 degrees. hapter 3: Food Production and 2019, identified refrigerator's be check two times a day. The optimum temperature was	F 812			

F5071033

PRINTED: 07/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245071 B. WING		05/	25/2022		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVET CAREVIEW HOME			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH IINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ΓS	ΚŒ	000			
	conducted by the M Public Safety, State 05/25/222. At the t Olivet Careview Ho compliance with the in Medicare/Medica 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National F (NFPA) 101, Life Safe edition of NFPA 99, Health Care PARTMENT'S PARTM	OC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE COMPLIANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST S-2567 FORM WILL BE ATION OF COMPLIANCE. IF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN DE YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT MPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN ITH YOUR VERIFICATION. THE PLAN OF R THE FIRE SAFETY TAGS) TO: IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION					
L ABORATOR)	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 06/24/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245071	B. WING		05/	25/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVET CAREVIEW HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUS FOLLOWING INFO 1. A detailed described taken or planned to 2. Address the metaplace to ensure the 3. Indicate how th future performance sustained. 4. Identify who is ractions and monitor 5. The actual or puthe remedy. Mount Olivet Carev 5-story building with building was construction with building was determined to be of 1992, an addition with building was determined to be of 1992, an addition with building was construction type allowed and construction type allowed to the building and construction type allowed to the second termined to the building and construction type allowed to the second termined termined to the second termined term	pections Division Suite 145 -5145, OR @state.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION: ription of the corrective action correct the deficiency. easures that will be put in deficiency does not reoccur. e facility plans to monitor to ensure solutions are	KO				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
245071		B. WING			05/:	25/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVET CAREVIEW HOME				5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH IINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000 K 321 SS=D	separately as new of fully protected throuse prinkler system and system with smoke spaces open to the automatic fire deparate facility has a cacensus of 150 at the The requirements a are NOT MET as even Hazardous Areas - CFR(s): NFPA 101	ong 02, will be surveyed construction. The building is alghout by an automatic fire id has a complete fire alarm detection in the corridors and corridor that is monitored for rtment notification. apacity of 155 beds and had a e time of the survey. at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), widenced by: Enclosure	κα	321			7/1/22
	having 1-hour fire refire rated doors) or system in accordant When the approved system option is us separated from other partitions and doors Doors shall be self-and permitted to hap rotective plates the from the bottom of the Describe the floor and hazardous areas the 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-F b. Laundries (larger	re protected by a fire barrier esistance rating (with 3/4 hour an automatic fire extinguishing ace with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. If automatic fire extinguishing ed, the areas shall be er spaces by smoke resisting in accordance with 8.4. closing or automatic-closing are nonrated or field-applied at do not exceed 48 inches the door. In a zone locations of at are deficient in REMARKS.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245071	B. WING _		05/2	5/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVET CAREVIEW HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 321	d. Soiled Linen Roce. Trash Collection (exceeding 64 gallof. Combustible Stor (over 50 square feeg. Laboratories (if chazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to main rooms per NFPA 10 Code, sections 19.3 7.2.1.8.1. These desisolated impact on the Findings include: On 05/25/2022 betwit was revealed by cuniform storage roodevice. An interview with the	ms (exceeding 64 gallons) Rooms ns) age Rooms/Spaces tt) lassified as Severe	K 32	Hazardous Areas Enclosure politic been created and reviewed. Mainter staff have been educated to ensure compliance. The closer on the Scrub/ Uniform Scrom was changed to an automatic closer on 5/30/2022. All other storal room doors will be reviewed to ensure they also have an automatic closer 7/1/22. To ensure all hazardous are have automatic closing doors going forward, there will be a room evaluated completed by Maintenance any time purpose of a room is being convert is being converted to a room that we contain hazardous materials mainted will ensure there is an automatic closer.	Storage ic ge ure by eas gation e the ed. If it will enance	
K 920 SS=B	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipmer Extension Cords	nt - Power Cords and Extens nt - Power Cords and atient care vicinity are only	K 92	A walkthrough audit of all hazardou areas will be conducted annually w findings reported to the QAPI comr	ith nittee.	7/1/22

PRINTED: 07/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 245071 05/25/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MOUNT OLIVET CAREVIEW HOME MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 920 Continued From page 4 K 920 used for components of movable patient-care-related electrical equipment (PCREE) assembles that have been assembled by qualified personnel and meet the conditions of 10.2.3.6. Power strips in the patient care vicinity may not be used for non-PCREE (e.g., personal electronics), except in long-term care resident rooms that do not use PCREE. Power strips for PCREE meet UL 1363A or UL 60601-1. Power strips for non-PCREE in the patient care rooms (outside of vicinity) meet UL 1363. In non-patient care rooms, power strips meet other UL standards. All power strips are used with general precautions. Extension cords are not used as a substitute for fixed wiring of a structure. Extension cords used temporarily are removed immediately upon completion of the purpose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and staff interview, the All extension cords found to be plugged facility failed to maintain the usage of electrical into power strips have been removed. A adaptive devices NFPA 99 (2012 edition), Health sweep of all office spaces will be Care Facilities Code, sections 10.2.3.6 and completed to ensure compliance by 10.2.4 and NFPA 70, (2011 edition), National 7/1/2022. Electrical Code, sections 400-8, and UL 1363. These deficient findings could have a patterned Appliances, Power Cords, and Extension impact on the residents within the facility. Cords policy updated 6/21/2022. Education will be provided by all staff that Findings include: have an office by 7/1/2022. 1. On 05/25/2022 between 09:00 AM and 02:00 To ensure compliance, an audit of office PM, it was revealed by observation that there was spaces will be completed semi-annually a space heater plugged into a power strip in the and reported to the QAPI committee. Volunteer Coordinator's office which was removed at the time of discovery.

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245071	B. WING		05/2	25/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVET CAREVIEW HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 920	PM, it was revealed were two extension strips in the T.R. first removed at the time. 3. On 05/25/2022 b PM, it was revealed an extension cord become of discovery. 4. On 05/25/2022 b PM, it was revealed a microwave and a power strip in the S removed at the time. An interview with the	etween 09:00 AM and 02:00 I by observation that there cords plugged into power st-floor office which were e of discovery. etween 09:00 AM and 02:00 I by observation that there was being used in the nursing/ CSR for that was removed at the etween 09:00 AM and 02:00 I by observation that there was coffee maker plugged into a ocial Workers' office that was	K 9			

F5071033

PRINTED: 07/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - NEW ADDITION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245071	B. WING	_		05/:	25/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVET CAREVIEW HOME				;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5517 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	-S	ΚC	000			
	conducted by the M Public Safety, State 05/25/2022. At the Olivet Careview Ho compliance with the in Medicare/Medica 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National F (NFPA) 101, Life Safe existing Health Car NFPA 99, the Healt Mount Olivet Carev 5-stories with a full 2017 and was deter construction. There	y recertification survey was linnesota Department of Fire Marshal Division on time of this survey, Mount me Bldg. 02 was found in requirements for participation at 42 CFR, Subpart by from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 e and the 2012 edition of the Care Facilities Code. iew Home Bldg. 02 addition is basement. Construction in remined to be of Type II(222) is an adjoining building which the skilled nursing facility by a 2					
	hr. fire separation. each have 4 smoke Floor having 2 smo is fully protected thr sprinkler system and smoke detection in the corridors, and remonitored for automotification. The facility has a caccensus of 150 at time. The requirements a are MET.	The 2nd through 4th Floors compartments, with the 5th ke compartments. The facility oughout by an automatic d has a fire alarm system with the corridors, spaces open to esident rooms, that is natic fire department			TITLE		(Y6) DATE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

06/24/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.